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SHRAMA VASANA FUND
Statement of Financial Position
As at December 31, 2015

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Deposit in Postal Machine
Pre-Payment- Insurance
Receivables

Non-Current Assets

Investment in Fixed Deposits
Advance in ISO& Web Base System
Intangible Asset

Plant Machinery& Equipment

Total Assets

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Payables

Secretary Labour Ministry
Total Liabilities

Net Assets

NET ASSETS

Accumulated Surplus
Total Net Assets

Note 3

Note 2
Note 1

Note 5

Note 4

Rs.
2015

917,326.57
23,280.00
142,198.97
333,997,625.66

Rs.
2014

1,832,805.75

291,801,287.16

335,080,431.20

293,634,092.91

35,000,000.00 37,000,000.00
144,600.00 -
33, 000.00 33,000.00
3,233,314.59 3,801,136.76
38,410,914.59 40,834,136.76

373,491,345.79

334,468,229.67

3,551,416.57 3,018,368.87
= 15,000.00
3,551,416.57 3,033,368.87

369,939,929.22

331,434,860.80

369,939,929.22

331,434,860.80

369,939,929.22

331,434,860.80

The Board of Directors of an entity is responsible for the preparation and Presentation of its Financial Statements.

Chairman Director
ShramaVasana Fund

)

M.D.C.Afarathdnga

ShramaVasana Fund

?&
D. J yalath

General Manager
ShramaVasana Fund

=0

M.L.J.Fernando
Accountant
ShramaVasana Fund

A D. CHANDANI AMAR A%R. Jayalath M. L. J. Fernando

al Manager

Secretary "Depa:tmen%

—~

GouhFERdsna Vasana Fund

or Labour MiniStEi

Ministry of Labour and TralShranra MasanaFund*No 97,.da

2" Floor, Labour Secretariat,
Calnmhbhn N8

ACTOUTNENt

Shrama Vasana Fund
Road; ColomB&rosry of
Labour & Labour Refations




SHRAMA VASANA FUND
Statement of Financial Performance
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Revenue

Income

Total Revenue
Expenses
Administrative Expenses

Depreciation

Expenditure for objective of fund
Total Expenses

Surplus for year

®® Dotz 0

Note 7

Note 8

Note 9

Note 10

Rs.
2015

65,398,341.79

Rs.
2014

65,007,177.52

65,398,341.79

65,007,177.52

7,109,721.84

965,527.22

18,829,460.31

5,872,945.22

683,441.92

19,169,470.75

26,904,709.37

25,725,857.89

38,493,632.42

D882 Da8=mD 2015

39,281,319.63
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND
Statement of Changes in Funds
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

Accumulated Fund Total
Balance as at 315t December 2013 292,153,541.17 292,153,541.17
Surplus for the year 39,281,319. 63 39,281,319.63
Balance as at 31st December 2014 331,434,860.80 331,434,860.80
Previous Year Adjustment 11,436.00 11,436.00
Surplus for the year 38,493,632.42 38,493,632.42
Balance as at 31st December 2015 369,939,929.22 369,939,929.22

25
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND
Cash flow Statement
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Surplus for year

Non-cash movements

Depreciation

Increment of other payables

Investment Interest

(5,082,808.23)

Distress Loan Interest

(2,603.94)

Repo investment interest

(19,675.35)

Other income

(10,890.00)

Increment of other receivables

(59,867,360.00)

Net cash flows from operating activities
(23,706,593.05)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchasing of Plant, Machinery& equipment
Purchasing of Intangible Asset

Investment Interest

Distress Loan Interest

Repo investment interest

Other income

Deposit Postal Machine & Insurance

Web base & I1SO

Investment

Net cash flows from investing activities

Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash Equivalents at beginning of period

Cash and cash Equivalents at end of period

®® Dotz 0

Note 11

Rs.
2015
38,493,632.42

Rs.
2014
39,280,319.63

965,527.22 683,441.92
518,047.70 1,312,982.92
(2,624,822.50)
(9,172.22)
(155,207.07)
(43,014,170.00)
(5,826,164.45)
(407,369.05) (3,824,746.74)
- (33,000.00)
3,463,754.00 7,337,986.31
9,172.22 2,603.94
- 19,675.35
155,207.07 10,890.00
(165,478.97) -
(144,600.00) -
2,000,000.00 19,000,000.00
4,910,685.27 22,513,408.86
(915,479.18) (1,165,534.19)
1,832,805.75 2,998,339.94
917,326.57 1,832,805.75
26
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND
Statement of Accounting Policies
1. Significant Accounting Policies
1.1 General Policies

1.1.1 Reporting Entity

SHRAMA VASANA FUND is incorporated by Shrama Vasana Fund Act, No.12 Of 1998.

1.1.2 Date of Authorization for issue
The Financial Statements were authorized for issue by the Board of Directors on 08th February 2016.

1.14 Basis of Preparation
a) Statement of Compliance

The financial statement comply with Sri Lanka Public Sector Accounting Standards for the accrual basis of
Accounting.
b) Basic of Measurement
The Financial statements have been prepared on historical cost basis adjusted for revaluations of
assets.

c) Use of Estimates and Judgements

The financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis and the accounting policies have been
applied consistently throughout the period.

27
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 315t December

Note 1
Plant Machinery and Equipment
Cost Additions Depreciation Cum. Depreciation Net Value
Machinery and Equipment  510,267.50 190,920.00 92,432.92 385,142.01 316,045.49
Audio & Video Visual 311,489.00 8,325.00 78,191.57 120,342.82 199,471.18
Air Conditioners 1,377,009.99 - 259,345.00 584,134.70 792,875.29
Computers 1,776,254.00 4,250.00 403,906.14 1,110,464.22 670,039.78
Furniture and Fittings 1,153,065.75 122,134.05 116,742.10 197,612.77 1,077,587.03
Office Equipment 307,273.14 81,740.00 14,909.49 211,717.32 177,295.82
5,435,359.38 407,369.05 965,527.22 2,609,413.84 3,233,314.59
Note 2
Intangible Asset
Accounting Package 33,000.00
33,000.00
Note 3
Other Receivables
T.0.D. 331,978,191.00
Festival Advance 13,000.00
Distress Loan 454,650.00
Interest on fixed deposits investment 1,537,424.66
Other Receivable 14,360.00
333,997,625.66
Note 4
Cumulative Fund as at 01.01.2015 331,446,296.80
Surplus for year 2015 38,493,632.42
Cumulative Fund as at 31.12.2015 369,939,929.22
28
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Note 5
Other Payables

Provision for Audit Fee 66,222.00
Overtime 9,891.90
Telephone Payable 21,098.06
Provide of employee welfare 662,493.71
Provision for empowerment 14,700.00
Health camp payable 2,527,170.00
Provision for legal Aids 1 80,000.00
Assets Maintains & Repair Payable 22,077.90
Advertising & Promotion Payable 10,000.00
Electricity and Water payable 4,662.00
Other Payables 33,101.00

3,551,416.57

Note 6
Fixed Assets has been depreciated on following rates.

Machinery and Equipment 20%
Air Conditioners 20%
Audio & Video Visual 25%
Computers 25%
Furniture & Fittings 10%
Office Equipment 7.5%

Depreciable value of final assets have been depreciated up to scrap value Rs.1

Note 7
Income
Shrama Vasana Lottery Income 62,609,140.00
Fixed Deposit Investment Income 2,624,822.50
Distress Loan Interest Income 9,172.22
Other Income 155,207.07

65,398,341.79
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Note 8

Administrative Expenditure
Salary & wages

E.P.F.

E.T.F.

Cost of Living Allowance
Other Allowance
Budgetary Allowance
Allowance for Chairman
Allowance for Internal Auditor
Practical trainee Allowance
Director board Allowance
Bonus

Overtime

Domestic Travelling & Sub
Stationery

Fuel

Postal Expenses
Telephone Expenses
Entertainment Expenses
Refreshment & Other
Sundry

Audit Expenses

Staff training cost
Electricity & Water

Other Service

Maintains expense

Bank Charges

Staff Welfare

Note 9
Depreciation
Depreciation on computers

Depreciation on Air conditioners
Depreciation on Audio & Video Visual
Depreciation on Furniture and Fittings
Depreciation on Office Equipment

Depreciation on Machinery

1,864,978.48
389,253.80
58,388.07
678,600.00
471,629.11
830,000.00
109,767.00
60,000.00
403,815.00
48,000.00
120,000.00
74,758.64
45,800.00
167,606.84
279,100.00
17,015.00
203,592.74
56,050.00
169,592.25
9,963.00
60,000.00
120,500.00
76,638.24
313,606.55
443,957.44
1,110.00
35,999.68
7,109,721.84

403,906.14
259,345.00
78,191.57
116,742.10
14,909.49
92,432.92
965,527.22
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Note 10

Expenditure to achieve targets of the fund
Health Camp Expense

Empowerment Expense

Worker Awareness

Welfare Expense

Compensation Benefits

Technical Education Expense

Legal aid Expense

Financial & other benefits -Scholarship Exp.
Advertising & Promotions Expenditure
Award Ceremony Programs

Note 11
Surplus for year 2015
Surplus for year 2015 (Cash Flow)

®® Dotz 0

6,421,586.27
1,713,946.50
451,167.12
1,920,035.96
50,000.00
4,800.00
66,250.00
6,499,536.46
1,389,378.00
312,760.00
18,829,460.31

38,493,632.42
38,493,632.42

D882 Da8=mD 2015

31




Shrama Vasana Fund
Statement of Fixed Deposit Analysis
For the Year Ended December 31, 2015.

Deposit date

2015.01.20
2015.02.28
2015.03.29
2015.04.16
2015.05.12
2015.05.28
2015.07.02
2015.07.18
2015.09.04
2015.09.29

2015.11.22

Bank

HDFC

NSB

HDFC

HDFC

HDFC

PEOPLES

PEOPLES
HDFC

HDFC

HDFC

NSB

Value

2,000,000.00

3,000,000.00

3,000,000.00

3,000,000.00

8,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

35,000,000.00

Mature

date

2016.01.20

2016.02.28

2016.03.29

2016.04.16

2016.05.12

2016.05.28

2016.07.02

2016.07.18

2016.09.04

2016.09.29

2016.11.22

Interest

rate

7.00%

6.50%

8.00%

8.00%

8.00%

6.75%

7.00%

8.00%

8.00%

8.00%

7.75%

@® Doeszn O Q D882 Da&m® 2015

Interest

Receivable
for 2015

132,712.33

78,438.36

182,794.52

170,958.90

410,301.37

80,630.14

140,383.56

73,205.48

130,410.96

20,602.74

16,986.30

1,537,424.66
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND
Comparison of Budget 2015
For the Year December 31, 2015

Actual Amount Budget Amount
Administrative Expenditure
Salary & wages 1,864,978.48
E.P.F. 389,253.80
E.T.F. 58,388.07
Cost of Living Allowance 678,600.00 4,400,000.00
Bonus 120,000.00
Practical trainee Allowance 403,815.00
Director board Allowance 48,000.00
Budgetary Allowance 830,000.00
Allowance for Chairman 109,767.00
Allowance for Internal Auditor 60,000.00
Other Allowance 471,629.11 2,750,000.00
Overtime 4,758.64 165,000.00
Domestic Travelling & Sub 45,800.00 55,000.00
Fuel 79,100.00 700,000.00
Postal Expenses 17,015.00
Telephone Expenses 203,592.74 250,000.00
Entertainment Expenses 56,050.00
Refreshment & Other 169,592.25
Sundry 9,963.00
Other Service 313,606.55
Stationery & Other 167,606.84
Audit Expenses 60,000.00 1,020,000.00
Staff training cost 120,500.00 495,000.00
Electricity & Water 76,638.24 1,000,000.00
Maintains expense 443,957.44 520,000.00
Staff Welfare 35,999.68 500,000.00

7,109,721.84 11,885,000.00

Expenditure to achieve targets of the fund

Health Camp Expense 6,421,586.27 7,500,000.00
Empowerment Expense 1,713,946.50 2,500,000.00
Worker Awareness 451,167.12 750,000.00
Welfare Expense 1,921,997.08 4,300,000.00
Compensation Benefits 50,000.00 500,000.00
Technical Education Expense 4,800.00 300,000.00
Medical & other facilities - 1,250,000.00
Legal aid Expense 66,250.00 200,000.00
Scholarship Expense 6,499,536.46 6,500,000.00
Award Ceremony Program 312,760.00 1,500,000.00
Advertising & Promotions 1,389,378.00 4,000,000.00

18,831,421.43

29,300,000.00

Plant Machinery and Equipment

Machinery and Equipment 190,920.00

Audio & Video Visual 8,325.00

Air Conditioners -

Computers 4,250.00 2,675,000.00

Furniture and Fittings 122,134.05

Office Equipment 81,740.00 2,000,000.00
407,369.05 4,675,000.00
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SHRAMA VASANA FUND
As at December 2015

Trail Balance

Bank 917,326.57

Fixed Deposit Investment 35,000,000.00

Pre-payment of Insurance 142,198.97

Advance in ISO & Web Base System 144,600.00

Deposit Postal Machine 23,280.00

Other Receivable 14,360.00

T.0.D. Receivable 331,978,191.00

Fixed Deposit Interest Receivable 1,537,424.66

Distress Loan 454,650.00

Festival Advance 13,000.00

Furniture and fittings 1,275,199.80

Intangible Assets: Accounting Package 33,000.00

Audio & Video Visual 319,814.00

Machinery and Equipment 701,187.50

Air conditioners 1,377,009.99

Computers 1,780,504.00

Office Equipment 389,013.14

Accu. Depreciation. Office Equipment 211,717.32
Accu. Depreciation. Computers 1,110,464.22
Accu.Depreciation. Air Conditioners 584,134.70
Accu. Depreciation.Machinary& Equipment 385,142.01
Accu.Depreciation. Audio & Video Visual 120,342.82
Accu.Depreciation. Furniture & Fittings 197,612.77
Welfare Program Payable 662,493.71
Asset maintains & Repair 22,077.90
Empowerment Pro.Payable 14,700.00
Other Payable 33,101.00
Advertising & Promotion Payable 10,000.00
Health camp Payable 2,527,170.00
Water & Electricity Payable 4,662.00
Audit fee Payable 66,222.00
Overtime Payable 9,891.90
Telephone Payable 21,098.06
Legal aid Payable 180,000.00
Cumulative Fund 292,164,977.17
Retained Earnings 39,281,319.63
ShramaVasana Lottery Income 62,609,140.00
Assets Maintance& Repair 74,965.90
Depreciation:Dep.Office Equipment 14,909.49
Depreciation:Dep.Computers 403,906.14
Depreciation:Dep.Airconditioners 259,345.00
Depreciation:Dep.Machinary& Equipment 92,432.92
Depreciation:Dep.Audio& Video Visual 78,191.57
Depreciation:Dep.Furniture& Fittings 116,742.10

E.P.F. 389,253.80

E.T.F. 58,388.07

Bank Charges 1,110.00

Telephone Charges 203,592.74

Postage 17,015.00

Water & Electricity charges 76,638.24

Staff Welfare 35,999.68

Office Maintance & Repair 196,450.02
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Other Service

Audit Fee

Vehicle Maintance & Repair
Practical Trainee Allowance
Allowance for Directors
Staff salaries

Allowance for Chairman
Budgetary allowance

Cost of Living Allowance
Bonus

Fuel Allowance

Salary Allowances
Allowance for Internal Auditor
Over time

Others

Sundry expenses
Refreshment
Entertainment

Stationaries & Others
Domestic Travelling & Sub
Health Camp Expenses
Empowerment Programs
Worker Awareness
Welfare Program
Compensation Benefits
Technical Education Programs
Legal Aid Programs
Scholarships Program
Award Ceremony Programs
Promotions Programs
Advertisements

Training of Staff

Other income

Interest of Diss.Loan

Fixed Deposit Interest

®® Dotz 0

313,606.55
60,000.00
172,541.52
403,815.00
48,000.00
1,864,978.48
109,767.00
830,000.00
678,600.00
120,000.00
279,100.00
471,629.11
60,000.00
74,758.64
59,190.25
9,963.00
110,402.00
56,050.00
167,606.84
45,800.00
6,421,586.27
1,713,946.50
451,167.12
1,920,035.96
50,000.00
4,800.00
66,250.00
6,499,536.46
312,760.00
573,140.00
816,238.00
120,500.00

155,207.07
9,172.22
2,624,822.50

403,005,469.00 403,005,469.00
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THE ACCOUNTANT
SHRAMA VASANA FUND

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND LABOUR RELATIONS

,

CONFIRMATION OF BALANCES

WE HEREBY CONFIRM THE BALANCE(S) OF

ACCOUNT(S) MAINTAINED WITH LS AS FOLLOWS:
L: s

BY CHATIRMAN-SHRAMA UASANA FUND

AS AT DATE 31/12/13 IS AS FOLLOWS:

SAVINGS/FIXED CURRENCY

119-1-00i-0-3693128 CURRENT LKR
THIS LETTER IS ISSUED AT HIS/HER/COMPANY REQUEST

MANAGER

CHAIRMAN~-SHRAMA WASANA FUND
MINISTRY OF LABGUR
NARAHENPITA

COLOMBO 05 500

®® Dotz 0

1580 OB
475/1 TRl P& wisuHens
Elvitigala Mawatha
MOeBSED
BTGNS 1
Narahenpita
SME®

Gsrapiy b 05

Colombo }

BALANCE

3,112.331.98 CR
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mHHEST sUmiE]
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119

PEOPLE’S BANK

[Jel~telo) FI@830a O®
QarenaBuélss 2594503 475/1 { 10T 19&E TSNS
Telephones 2585454 (Fax) Elvitigala Mawatha
Ma../Nilu/P1

ges MmO MOSSBD
siog QeTLiry } mrynBamaniCy
Qur Ref. 18.01.2016 Narahenpita
Ded @O cg®
2 108 GzmLiy } Qamwy ¢ 05
Your Ref. Colombo

Accountant,

Shrama Wasana IFund,

Ministry of labour and labour relations .

97, jawatta Rd, Colombo 05

Dear Sir.

e . . st
Confirmation of Bank Balance as at 317 December 2015
With reference to your letter, we here by confirm that the balance of the following accounts as

at31.12.2015.

F/D No

Fhanking yoti

Yours faithtully

Cot

Maragcress.

1196001 000062955
1196001 000062973
1196001 000062321

®® Dotz 0

Balance as at 31%
- December 2015
1196001 000062512 | 1,000
1196001 000062964
1196001 000062982

1.000,000.00(CR)
1 ,()00,()00.00((2R)
1,000,000.00(CR)
1.000,000.00(CR)
1,000,000.00(CR)

1.009,000.00(CR)
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National Savings Bank
No. 255/7,

Kirula Road,
Narahenpita
21.01.2016

1 Account,

( Shrama Vasana Fund,
’ No 97, Jawatta Road
‘ Narahenpita,
Colombo 05.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Confirmation of Balances

At your request we hereby furnish the following information with regard to your Fixed Deposit
accounts, for the year ending 31.12.2015.

Account Holders Opening Total Interest Tax Net Total
Number Balance 01.01.2015 to Interest Amount As
31.12.2015 At 31.12.2015
H’ 2-0064-12- Shrama Vasana Fund 1,000,000.00 - - - 1,000,000.00
86277
2-0064-12- Shrama Vasana Fund 1.000,000.00 80.000.00 6.400.00 73.600.00 1.000.000.00
44418
2-0064-12 Shrama Vasana Fund 1,000,000.00 - - - 1.000.000.00
-86234
2-00064-12- Shrama Vasana Fund 1,000,000.00 80,000.00 6,400.00 73.600.00 1.000.000.00
44370
2-0064-12- Shrama Vasana Fund 1.000.000.00 80,000.00 6.400.00 73.600.00 " 1,000,000.00
44400
’

This is submitted to you in strict confidence and without any responsibility or commitment on the part
of the bank or any of its officers.

M

! \\k\&\‘j \T\‘\U‘\ Solb

. -
Yours\fa thfully,

R
Manager

: Narahenpita Branch

B 9BOHBED Drowd Bz Bzxfiny eumid NATIONAL SAVINGS BANK
Eow Bailliusid Savings House

32 %. Qu. @so. 1732 P.O. Box No. 1732
255, &ired il 255, Galle Road,
gk & Garupidiy 3. Colombo 03.
Gonemeiudl  >S73008 S Telephone : 2573008-15
E 2379343 Fax : 2379333

Web Site L Bp: wanoenh ik HEHT RS
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FC BANK

” The Hovaning Bonk...
2/62,(@ 519025 Acoz)D P W

STRIBAT Al aDipilly YIS

Wor Sandoed . @ad 900, Sir Chittampalam A. Gardiner Mawatha, 8ot FHVDUMD G. BT DTUSHD,
ar. 60.2085, oxd 02. P.O. Box : 2085, Colombo 02. &.0u. S 2085, Qasmegoy 02.

Phone : 011-2356800, 2447314, 2447354, 2446241, 2446239 Fax : 011-2356827, 2432190, 2356829 E-mail : hdfc@hdfc.lk  web :www.hdfc.lk

k- 11-01-2016

General Manager,

Shrama Vasana Fund,

Colombo 05.
Dear Sir,
:
| BALANCE CONFIRMATION - FIXED DEPOSITS
This is to confirm that Chairman — Shrama vasana Fund has placed Fixed Deposits in our bank and it can
be withdrawn at any time. The details of the Fixed Deposits as at 3 1/12/2015 are as follows.
FD No Deposited Maturity Date FD No Deposited Maturity
3 Amount (Rs.) Amount Date
(Rs.)
FD26100098 1,000,000/ 18/07/2016 FD26100664 1,000,000/~ 12/05/2016
FD26100099 1,000,000/ 18/07/2016 FD26100665 1,000,000/~ 12/05/2016
| FD26100169 1,000,000/~ 20/01/2016 FD26100666 1,000,000/ 12/05/2016
FD26100170 1,000,000/~ 20/01/2016 FD26100667 1,000,000/~ 12/05/2016
FD26100186 1,000,000/~ 29/03/2016 FD26100668 1,000,000/ 12/05/2016
FD26100187 1,000,000/ 29/03/2016 FD26100669 1,000,000/~ 12/05/2016
FD26100188 1,000,000/ 29/03/2016 FD26100709 1,000,000/- 04/09/2016
FD26100190 1,000,000/ 29/09/2016 FD26100710 1,000,000/~ 04/09/2016
I FD26100560 1,000,000/ 16/04/2016 FD26100711 1,000,000/~ 04/09/2016
FD26100561 1,000,000/~ 16/04/2016 FD26100712 1,000,000/~ 04/09/2016,
FD26100562 1,000,000/~ 16/04/2016 FD26100713 1,000,000/~ 04/09/2016
FD26100662 1,000,000/ 12/05/2016
FD26100663 1,000,000/~ 12/05/2016

This letter is issued on the request of Shrama vasana Fund.

Thanking You.

. N Yc}ms\Faithfully,
A\

i ,7{ /
1 £
:t/.% ......

Authorized officer-Hyde Park Coner

GO Olemiyeoest Sponsored by
8@ © BBHIGICD GDDBED

BT, GO 1 Qb Ol e

MINISTRY OF FINANCE AND PLANNING
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